Bulletin 100-C/104-C
IEC Contactors
2-99
Overview/Product Selection
!
1
2
3

All contactors are delivered with the coil terminals located on the line side.
For load side coil terminations, insert a “U” prior to the coil voltage code.
Ordering example: Cat. No. 100-C09UD10.
Bulletin 100-C/104-C
IEC Contactors
2-101
!
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Product Selection, Continued
Visit our website: www.ab.com/catalogs
Preferred availability cat. nos. are printed in bold
!
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
⊗ Coil Voltage Code and Terminal Position
The Cat. No. as listed is incomplete. Select a coil voltage code from the table below to complete the Cat. No. Example: 120V, 60Hz:
Cat. No. 100-C09⊗10 becomes Cat. No.100-C09D10.
Coil Terminal Position
Cat. No.
100-C09⊗10
Line Side
Cat. No.
100-C09U⊗10
Load Side
Reversing AC- and DC-Operated Contactors
Includes Mechanical/Electrical Interlock
Includes Reversing Power Wiring
Cat. No. 104-C09D22 Cat. No. 104-C30ZJ22 Cat. No. 104-C85D22
Ιe
[A]
Ratings for Switching AC Motors — AC-2, AC-3, AC-4
Auxiliary Contacts
Installed per Contactor
Cat. No.
3Ø kW (50 Hz) Hp (60 Hz)
AC-3 AC-1 230V 400V/415V 500V 690V
1Ø 3Ø
115V 230V 200V 230V 460V 575V N.O. N.C.
9 32 3 4 4 4 1/2 1-1/2 2 2 5 7-1/2 1 1 104-C09⊗22
12 32 4 5.5 5.5 5.5 1/2 2 3 3 7-1/2 10 1 1 104-C12⊗22
16 32 5.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 1 3 5 5 10 15 1 1 104-C16⊗22
23 32 7.5 11 13 10 2 3 5 7-1/2 15 15 1 1 104-C23⊗22
30 65 10 15 15 15 2 5 7-1/2 10 20 25
0 1 104-C30⊗02
1 1 104-C30⊗22
37 65 11 18.5/20 20 18.5 3 5 10 10 25 30
0 1 104-C37⊗02
1 1 104-C37⊗22
43 85 13 22 25 22 3 7.5 10 15 30 30
0 1 104-C43⊗02